502790434 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837030

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| ADNAN I. MERCHANT | 06/29/2007 | |
| MARK E. DEEM | 06/29/2007 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CABOCHON AESTHETICS, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 199 JEFFERSON DRIVE | |
| City: | MENLO PARK | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94025 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13799337 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ULTHE.148P3C1 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JASON A. GERSTING, PH.D. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jason A. Gersting/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/30/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Inventors to Cabochon - ULTHE.148P3C1#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to Cabochon - ULTHE.148P3C1#page2.tif

PATENT 502790434 REEL: 032794 FRAME: 0401

Cabochon Aesthetics, Inc. 199 Jefferson Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Adnan I. Merchant, a citizen of the United States, residing at 41621 Covington Dr., Fremont, CA 94539;

Mark E. Deem, a citizen of the United States, residing at 685 Sierra Ave, Mountain View, CA 94041;

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name:

Cabochon Aesthetics, Inc. 199 Jefferson Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR LYSING FAT

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

| | (a) | executed on | | or | |
|-----------------|---------|-------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | atent which may be | , Serial No e granted the | ; ing all rights, if |
| any, to sue for | past in | fringement. | | | • |

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional,

continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Patents that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Fulwider Patton, LLP authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

| Adnan I. Merchant Signature of inventor | Aphal | Date: | 6/29/07 |
|--|-------|-------|---------|
| Mark E. Deem Signature of inventor | | Date: | 6/29/07 |